-ninp; ;ai’ectiun -n? "lil‘t'i-r:gp

2rs.

Harold McCann, pro-
Ly vocalists, were
rm in a programme of
h were much apprecia-
Elsie Mooney ed a
umour to the proceed-
ner singing of “Courtin’
vitchen,’”” “Thank You,

Dan,”’ and the “Spin-

2phine Scanlan and Mr.
iy were also in grand
the former's renditions,
cenes That Are Bright-
Jh, My Beloved Daddy,’’
satisfying. “When other
the most popular choice
ny.
tricia Elack, who has
ny honours in the past
werick Savoy stage, was
received, and her sing-
ghly pleasing. She ap-
er in the programme,
and Miss Secanlan
Penny and McCann,
w ell-known  qguartette
letto."”
nbers of the O'Rourke

Dancing contributed in/

mary talented way an
dancing feature, and
were pleasantly attired.
he main attractions of
wag the talent competi-
ged by the Limerick
and Cultural Societies.
by Miss McDonagh with
deéring of

rd Tauber selection on
ihe interval was thor-
rable.

was Mr. P. J. PFitzgib-
t the viano as accom-
Hr Pat O'Connor.

s of a Coalition Gowvern-
| not have confldence in

itage, An Taoiseach re-
an advertisement pub-
he "Irish Independent"
th, 1927, on behnlf of
nGaedheal, dealing with
ents againat coalition,
1 if a Coalition Govern-
not considered fit hy

mn ON PAGE 4)

in |

“"Bless This

ORDER VARIED !

The Judge said he attributed the
distinction made by the D.J. be-
tween Carmody and the appellant
to Walsh's previous conviction on
a similar charge. He was not dis-
posed to send Walsh to prison, as
he considered a substantial fine
would meet the case. He would
affirmm the conviction of the Justice
but would wvary the order and
would impose a fine of £10, to be
paid within one month, or, in de-
fault, Walsh would have to serve
the term of imprisonment imposed
on him in the Court below.

ORDER FOR PAYMENT

At the Equity sittings of Lime-
rick Circuit Court, before Judge
Barra O Briain, 8.C,

Michael S. Carroll,

Ballygibba,

Kilmallock, sought the payment out

of funds lodged to his credit in the

|Bank of Ireland by Limerick Co.

Council, amounting to £20 3s. 44,
in respeet of the comygulsory pur-
chase of portion of his lands sat
Kilballyowen.

Mr. G. Lee, B.L. (instructed by
Messrs. R. Fox and Co., solicitors),
appeared for the applicant, on
whose affidavit he formally moved.

The Judge ordered the payment
out of the sum mentioned.

Mr. M. F. Noonan, solr., appeared
for the County Council and =said he
had no objection to the making of
the order applied for.

PP el S M A T T TR T

DEATHS.

HOGAN (Limerick) — January
26th, 1948, at the County Infirmary,
Christopher, beloved husband of
Mary Hogan, 6 Rathbane Avenue,
Limerick. Removal to Mary Queen
Of Peace Church, Janesboro’, to-

night (Monday), at 8 o'clock.
STACK (Limerick) — At her
residence, 125 Carey's Road,

Margaret; deeply regretted by her
loving hushand and family. BRe-
mains will be removed to-night
{Monday), at 8 o'clock to St
Michael's Church. Funeral to-mor-
row (Tuesday), at 4 o'clock to
Mount St. Lawrence Cemetery.

WOULD TAX EXCESS PROFITS.

By returning a strong Labour
Party the people would have a
guarantee that excess profits
would be taxed to provide money
fo subsidise price and thus reduce
the cost of commoities.

Mr. de Valera was parading the
country in the role of a bogey
man. He was telling the people
that Fianna Fail was the oniy
Party politically and education-
ally equipped to rule the country.
That was typical Fianna Falil
arrogance and was true to their
sense of propriety, but the people
would not be misled by bluff of
that kind, and would not submit
to such dictation.

RAINFALL IN CITY, 1947

Pargiculars—Latitude, 52.6 degrees,
longitude, B8.7; height above sea
level, 65 feet. One inch of rain

equala 100 tons of water ' 'to the
acre:—

Month

Ins, Grst. Date No. of
Rain Fall Rain
Days
24
1]
22
20
18
19
18

6
21
15
21
21

2.51
195
4,25
2.67
329
569
3 .40
1.18
384
3.34
5.33
4.01

48
45
62
o8
.08
1.58
65
1.00
1.256
A6
68
.60

2nd
25th
31st
21st
9th
28th
% 18th
1sat
14th
21st
11th
25th

Jan,
Feb.
Mar,
Apl.
May
June
July
Aug.
Sep.
Oect.
Nov,
Dec.
Total 41.46 216 |
Remarks:—Drieat month was
August, with 1.18 inches, most of
which fell on the 1st day ‘of the
month; otherwise it would have
been one oi the best months during
the past 20 years. June was the
wettest with an abnormal amount
of rain fall on the 28th, namely,
1,58 inches. Other heavy falls were
on August 1st with 1.00, and Sep-
tember 14th, 1.25 inﬂms respec-
tively. Fa.]h for previous years
wem*—lﬂlﬁ* 48.46; 1945, 37.67; 1044,

46.31; %ﬁ: 1942, 38.63; 1941,
34.10; 194& 62; 1939, 34,80: 1938,

47.29;
44.36;

36.92; 1836, 43.19;
lﬂ'.?-ll 36.47; 1933 2B.B2;

1932,

1931, 43.18; 1930, 48.63.
W. J. HORNE.

3443;

1935 |

ri

3¢




