ning selection of lilting ers.

Harold McCann, proty vocalists, were in rm in a programme of h were much apprecia-Elsie Mooney added a umour to the proceedher singing of "Courtin" itchen," "Thank You, Dan, and the "Spin-

ephine Scanlan and Mr. any were also in grand the former's renditions, cenes That Are Bright-Dh, My Beloved Daddy," satisfying. "When other the most popular choice ny.

ny honours in the past nerick Savoy stage, was received, and her singghly pleasing. She aper in the programme, Scanlan and Miss s. Penny and McCann, w ell-known quartette letto."

nbers of the O'Rourke

tricia Black, who has

Dancing contributed in mary talented way an dancing feature, and were pleasantly attired. he main attractions of was the talent competiged by the Limerick and Cultural Societies. by Miss McDonagh with dering of "Bless This

rd Tauber selection on the interval was thorrable.

was Mr. P. J. Fitzgibt the piano as accom-Mr. Pat O'Connor.

s of a Coalition Governnot have confidence in

tage, An Taoiseach rean advertisement pubhe "Irish Independent" th, 1927, on behalf of nGaedheal, dealing with

ORDER VARIED

The Judge said he attributed the distinction made by the D.J. between Carmody and the appellant to Walsh's previous conviction on a similar charge. He was not disposed to send Walsh to prison, as he considered a substantial fine would meet the case. He would affirm the conviction of the Justice but would vary the order and would impose a fine of £10, to be paid within one month, or, in default, Walsh would have to serve the term of imprisonment imposed on him in the Court below.

ORDER FOR PAYMENT

At the Equity sittings of Limerick Circuit Court, before Judge Barra O Briain, S.C.,

Michael S. Carroll, Ballygibba, Kilmallock, sought the payment out of funds lodged to his credit in the Bank of Ireland by Limerick Co. Council, amounting to £20 3s. 4d., in respect of the compulsory purchase of portion of his lands at Kilballyowen.

Mr. G. Lee, B.L. (instructed by Messrs. R. Fox and Co., solicitors), appeared for the applicant, on whose affidavit he formally moved.

The Judge ordered the payment out of the sum mentioned.

Mr. M. F. Noonan, solr., appeared for the County Council and said he had no objection to the making of the order applied for.

DEATHS.

Mary Hogan, 6 Rathbane Avenue, the past 20 years. night (Monday), at 8 o'clock.

residence, Margaret; deeply regretted by her tively. Falls for previous years the loving husband and family. Re- were:—1946, 48.46; 1945, 37.67; 1944, is mains will be removed to-night at 10 at 10

WOULD TAX EXCESS PROFITS.

By returning a strong Labour Party the people would have a profits | W guarantee that excess would be taxed to provide money to subsidise price and thus reduce the cost of commoities.

Mr. de Valera was parading the country in the role of a bogey man. He was telling the people that Fianna Fail was the only H Party politically and educationally equipped to rule the country. That was typical Fianna arrogance and was true to their sense of propriety, but the people would not be misled by bluff of that kind, and would not submit to such dictation.

01

m

Se

di

ol

h

G

aı

h

st

th

H

pi

to

W

of

01

m

fr

in

st

li

W. J. HORNE.

RAINFALL IN CITY, 1947

Particulars-Latitude, 52.6 degrees; longitude, 8.7; height above sea level, 65 feet. One inch of rain equals 100 tons of water to the ye

13	acre.					
	Month		Ins.	Grst.	Date	No. of
ĺ			Rain	Fall		Rain
į	100	1 1		12.1.95	The state of	Days
1	Jan.		2.51	.48	2nd	24
ĺ	Feb.		1.95	.45	25th	11
Į	Mar.	1	4.25	.62	31st	22
į	Apl.		2,67	.58	21st	20
ì	May		3.29	.59	9th	18
Ē	June		5.69	1.58	28th	19
Į	July		3.40	.65	18th	18
ì	Aug.		1.18	1.00	1st	6
į	Sep.		3.84	1.25	14th	21
į	Oct.		3,34	.76	21st	15
ì	Nov.		5.33	.68	11th	21
	Dec.		4.01	.60	25th	· 21
	Lance of the Control					

Total 41.46 216 Remarks:—Driest month was August, with 1.18 inches, most of w HOGAN (Limerick) - January which fell on the 1st day of the w 26th, 1948, at the County Infirmary, month; otherwise it would have sr Christopher, beloved husband of been one of the best months during June was the Limerick. Removal to Mary Queen wettest with an abnormal amount be Of Peace Church, Janesboro', to- of rain fall on the 28th, namely, m 1.58 inches. Other heavy falls were STACK (Limerick) - At her on August 1st with 1.00, and Sep-125 Carey's Road, tember 14th, 1.25 inches, respec-